Nevada General Election Polling 052224

g252: Do you plan on voting in the upcoming 2024 Presidential Election?

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Definitely Voting 78% 466
Probably Voting 15% 90
Probably NOT voting but could change my mind 3% 20
Definitely NOT Voting 2% 10
Unsure 2% 15
q44: Which state do you live in?

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Alabama 0% 0
Alaska 0% 0
Arizona 0% 0
Arkansas 0% 0
California 0% 0
Colorado 0% 0
Connecticut 0% 0
Delaware 0% 0
Florida 0% 0
Georgia 0% 0
Hawaii 0% 0



Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
100%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

O O O O OO OO0 OO0 oo oo o o

601

O O O OO OO O o oo o o o



Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

q5: Which political party do you identify with most?

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Democrat
Republican

NPA / Other

q242: How would you describe the community you live in?

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Urban

Suburban

Rural

Unsure

Total
N=601
N=601
41%
40%
19%

Total
N=601
N=601
40%
47%
12%
2%
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Total
601
601
244
243
114

Total
601
601
239
280
71
11



q8: Gender?

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Male

Female

g4: Which age range do you fall under?

Total

Total (Unweighted)
18-29

30-44

45-54

55-64

65+

gq67: How would you describe your employment?

Total
Total (Unweighted)

Total
N=601
N=601
49%
51%

Total
N=601
N=601
12%
24%
15%
20%
29%

Total
N=601
N=601

Total
601
601
293
308

Total
601
601
71
143
93
120
174

Total
601
601



Hourly Wage 26% 155

Salaried 12% 71
Self-Employed 10% 61
Unemployed 13% 76
Disabled 7% 42
In School - or not actively seeking employment 2% 10
Retired 31% 184
Unsure 0% 2

q411: Which of the following best describes your religion or religious denomination

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Evangelical 8% 49
Protestant Non-Evangelical 18% 107
Catholic/Roman Catholic 26% 159
Latter Day Saints / Mormon 2% 14
Jewish 3% 19
Something else 11% 66
Orthodox Christian 4% 27
Muslim 1%
Buddhist 1% 7
Hindu 0% 0
Agnostic 8% 47
Atheist 7% 41

Not sure 10% 61



q412: And how often do you regularly attend church or religious services, would you say:

Total Total

Total N=386 386
Total (Unweighted) N=386 386
Never 26% 102
Generally on holidays 14% 54
A few times a year 21% 82
About once a month 8% 30
Usually once a week 13% 52
Always once a week 12% 45
More than once a week 4% 16
Not sure 1% 5

q413: Which of the following best represents your total combined annual household income?

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Less than $49,000 40% 240
$50,000 to $100,000 38% 230
$101,000 to $150,000 12% 74
Over $150,000 6% 39
Not sure 3% 18

241: What is the highest level of education you achieved?



Total

Total (Unweighted)

High School or Graduate or less
Some college/ associate degree
Bachelor's Degree
Post-graduate

Not sure

g21: Please specify your ethnicity

Total

Total (Unweighted)
White or Caucasian
Hispanic

Black or African American
Asian

Other

Total
N=601
N=601
28%
36%
25%
10%
0%

Total
N=601
N=601
67%
12%
7%

9%

4%

Total
601
601
170
218
148
62

Total
601
601
400
75
44
56
26

d7: When you think about your political beliefs, do you think of yourself as a liberal or conservative?

Total
Total (Unweighted)
Very Liberal

Total

N=601
N=601
13%

Total
601
601
77



Somewhat Liberal 16% 97

Somewhat Conservative 26% 156
Very Conservative 14% 86
Moderate 28% 167
Unsure 3% 18

q298: Do you believe the COUNTRY is headed on the right track or is it going in the wrong direction?

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Right Track 21% 126
Wrong Direction 68% 409
Unsure 11% 66

q306: Do you believe Nevada is headed on the right track or is it going in the wrong direction?

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Right Track 31% 188
Wrong Direction 42% 255
Unsure 26% 158

286: How important are the following issues when deciding your vote for President next fall?



Total
Total (Unweighted)

Pursuing equal rights for all
Protecting a woman's right to choose
Improving healthcare access and affordability

Reducing inflation
Improving the economy

Securing the southern border
Fighting illegal immigration

Not sure

Total
N=601
N=601
7%
14%
8%
23%
22%
11%
13%
3%

Total
601
601
40
84
49
136
131
64
76
21

q396: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Bottom 2

Strongly Approve
Somewhat Approve
Not sure

Somewhat Disapprove
Strongly Disapprove
Top 2

Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

Total
N=601
N=601
41%
18%
24%
5%
16%
38%
54%
7.53
3.00
20.79

Total
601
601
249
106
143
30
96
226
322
7.53
3.00
20.79



q397: Do you approve or disapprove of the job the following public officials are doing?

Governor Joe Lombardo

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Strongly Approve 17% 104
Somewhat Approve 34% 204
Not sure 19% 114
Somewhat Disapprove 14% 84
Strongly Disapprove 16% 95
US Senator Catherine Cortez Masto

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Strongly Approve 18% 107
Somewhat Approve 26% 155
Not sure 24% 142
Somewhat Disapprove 15% 93
Strongly Disapprove 17% 104
US Senator Jacky Rosen

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601

Strongly Approve 25% 153



Somewhat Approve 27% 163

Not sure 19% 116
Somewhat Disapprove 13% 78
Strongly Disapprove 15% 91

Attorney General Aaron Ford

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Strongly Approve 7% 43
Somewhat Approve 18% 109
Not sure 53% 320
Somewhat Disapprove 11% 69
Strongly Disapprove 10% 60

g292: Please read the following list of public officials and companies and indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them.

Top 2 Summary

Total Total
Top 2 Summary (Average %) N=1497 1,497
Joe Biden 53% 317
Donald J. Trump 50% 301
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 40% 240
Cornel West 23% 136
Jill Stein 22% 134
Sam Brown 33% 200

Jacky Rosen 28% 169



Mean Summary

Total

Joe Biden

Donald J. Trump
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.
Cornel West

Jill Stein

Sam Brown

Jacky Rosen

Joe Biden

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Bottom 2

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
No Opinion

I'm unaware of who this person is.

Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

Top 2

Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

Donald J. Trump

Total
3.54
2.90
2.86
3.34
4.54
4.64
3.58
2.90

Total
N=601
N=601
41%
21%
20%
6%

0%
13%
40%
53%
2.90
3.00
1.30

Total
3.54
2.90
2.86
3.34
4.54
4.64
3.58
2.90

Total
601
601
248
125
123
34

2

79
238
317
2.90
3.00
1.30



Total

Total (Unweighted)
Bottom 2

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
No Opinion

I'm unaware of who this person is.

Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

Top 2

Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Bottom 2

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
No Opinion

I'm unaware of who this person is.

Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

Top 2

Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

Total
N=601
N=601
44%
25%
19%
5%

1%

9%
41%
50%
2.86
3.00
1.37

Total
N=601
N=601
34%
6%
28%
21%
4%
21%
19%
40%
3.34
3.00
1.37

Total
601
601
263
149
114
29

8

54
247
301
2.86
3.00
1.37

Total
601
601
207
39
168
127
27
126
114
240
3.34
3.00
1.37



Cornel West

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Bottom 2

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
No Opinion

I'm unaware of who this person is.

Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

Top 2

Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

Jill Stein

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Bottom 2

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
No Opinion

I'm unaware of who this person is.

Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable
Top 2

Total
N=601
N=601
12%
3%

9%
37%
28%
11%
11%
23%
4.54
5.00
1.40

Total
N=601
N=601
9%

2%

8%
40%
28%
11%
11%
22%

Total
601
601

136

4.54
5.00
1.40

Total
601
601

134



Mean
Median
Standard Deviation

Sam Brown

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Bottom 2

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
No Opinion

I'm unaware of who this person is.

Somewhat Unfavorable
Very Unfavorable

Top 2

Mean

Median

Standard Deviation

Jacky Rosen

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Bottom 2

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
No Opinion

I'm unaware of who this person is.

4.64
5.00
1.30

Total
N=601
N=601
32%
10%
22%
23%
11%
13%
20%
33%
3.58
4.00
1.56

Total
N=601
N=601
50%
24%
26%
17%
5%

4.64
5.00
1.30

Total
601
601
194
62
132
140
67
79
121
200
3.58
4.00
1.56

Total
601
601
300
146
154
101
31



Somewhat Unfavorable 13% 80

Very Unfavorable 15% 89

Top 2 28% 169
Mean 2.90 2.90
Median 3.00 3.00
Standard Deviation 1.58 1.58

q351: If the election for U.S. President were being held today, who would you vote for?

Total Total

Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Republican Donald Trump 40% 241
Democrat Joe Biden 37% 220
Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 9% 54
Independent Cornel West 2% 12
Green Party Candidate Jill Stein 1% 9
Unsure 11% 65

q398: And what if the race for President was just between Joe Biden and Donald Trump? Who would you vote for?

Total Total
Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Donald Trump 47% 280
Joe Biden 44% 263

Not sure 10% 58



q400: If the election for U.S. Senate were being held today, who would you vote for?

Total

Total (Unweighted)

Republican Sam Brown
Democrat Jacky Rosen
Independent Chris Cunningham
Unsure

gq422: Would you vote for a ballot measure that
would increase the penalty to life in prison for
sex trafficking a minor child and paying for sex
with a minor child?

Total

Total (Unweighted)
Strongly support
Somewhat support
Not sure
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Total
N=601
N=601
33%
47%
4%
16%

Total
N=601
N=601
74%
15%
8%

3%

0%

Total
601
601
201
284
22
94

Total
601
601
446
88
48
17

q394: When you cast your ballot in the 2024 election, which method do you intend to use?



Total Total

Total N=601 601
Total (Unweighted) N=601 601
Vote by mail 34% 206
In-person but early 38% 226
In-person on Election Day 28% 169

q410: And do you plan on sending your ballot through the mail or do you prefer to hand it in yourself?

Total Total
Total N=206 206
Total (Unweighted) N=206 206
Mail it in 79% 162
Hand it in 16% 32

Not sure 6% 12



