Nevada General Election Polling 052224

q252: Do you plan on voting in the upcoming 2024 Presidential Election?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Definitely Voting	78%	466
Probably Voting	15%	90
Probably NOT voting but could change my mind	3%	20
Definitely NOT Voting	2%	10
Unsure	2%	15

q44: Which state do you live in?

Total (Unweighted) N=601 601 Alabama 0% 0 Alaska 0% 0 Arizona 0% 0 Arkansas 0% 0 California 0% 0 Colorado 0% 0 Connecticut 0% 0 Delaware 0% 0 Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0 Hawaii 0% 0		Total	Total
Alabama 0% 0 Alaska 0% 0 Arizona 0% 0 Arkansas 0% 0 California 0% 0 Colorado 0% 0 Connecticut 0% 0 Delaware 0% 0 Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0	Total	N=601	601
Alaska 0% 0 Arizona 0% 0 Arkansas 0% 0 California 0% 0 Colorado 0% 0 Connecticut 0% 0 Delaware 0% 0 Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0	Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Arizona 0% 0 Arkansas 0% 0 California 0% 0 Colorado 0% 0 Connecticut 0% 0 Delaware 0% 0 Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0	Alabama	0%	0
Arkansas 0% 0 California 0% 0 Colorado 0% 0 Connecticut 0% 0 Delaware 0% 0 Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0	Alaska	0%	0
California 0% 0 Colorado 0% 0 Connecticut 0% 0 Delaware 0% 0 Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0	Arizona	0%	0
Colorado 0% 0 Connecticut 0% 0 Delaware 0% 0 Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0	Arkansas	0%	0
Connecticut0%0Delaware0%0Florida0%0Georgia0%0	California	0%	0
Delaware 0% 0 Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0	Colorado	0%	0
Florida 0% 0 Georgia 0% 0	Connecticut	0%	0
Georgia 0% 0	Delaware	0%	0
-	Florida	0%	0
Hawaii 0% 0	Georgia	0%	0
	Hawaii	0%	0

Idaho	0%	0
Illinois	0%	0
Indiana	0%	0
lowa	0%	0
Kansas	0%	0
Kentucky	0%	0
Louisiana	0%	0
Maine	0%	0
Maryland	0%	0
Massachusetts	0%	0
Michigan	0%	0
Minnesota	0%	0
Mississippi	0%	0
Missouri	0%	0
Montana	0%	0
Nebraska	0%	0
Nevada	100%	601
New Hampshire	0%	0
New Jersey	0%	0
New Mexico	0%	0
New York	0%	0
North Carolina	0%	0
North Dakota	0%	0
Ohio	0%	0
Oklahoma	0%	0
Oregon	0%	0
Pennsylvania	0%	0
Rhode Island	0%	0
South Carolina	0%	0
South Dakota	0%	0
Tennessee	0%	0

Texas	0%	0
Utah	0%	0
Vermont	0%	0
Virginia	0%	0
Washington	0%	0
West Virginia	0%	0
Wisconsin	0%	0
Wyoming	0%	0

q5: Which political party do you identify with most?

Total	Total
N=601	601
N=601	601
41%	244
40%	243
19%	114
	N=601 N=601 41% 40%

q242: How would you describe the community you live in?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Urban	40%	239
Suburban	47%	280
Rural	12%	71
Unsure	2%	11

q8: Gender?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Male	49%	293
Female	51%	308

q4: Which age range do you fall under?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
18-29	12%	71
30-44	24%	143
45-54	15%	93
55-64	20%	120
65+	29%	174

q67: How would you describe your employment?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601

Hourly Wage	26%	155
Salaried	12%	71
Self-Employed	10%	61
Unemployed	13%	76
Disabled	7%	42
In School - or not actively seeking employment	2%	10
Retired	31%	184
Unsure	0%	2

q411: Which of the following best describes your religion or religious denomination

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Evangelical	8%	49
Protestant Non-Evangelical	18%	107
Catholic/Roman Catholic	26%	159
Latter Day Saints / Mormon	2%	14
Jewish	3%	19
Something else	11%	66
Orthodox Christian	4%	27
Muslim	1%	4
Buddhist	1%	7
Hindu	0%	0
Agnostic	8%	47
Atheist	7%	41
Not sure	10%	61

q412: And how often do you regularly attend church or religious services, would you say:

Total	Total
N=386	386
N=386	386
26%	102
14%	54
21%	82
8%	30
13%	52
12%	45
4%	16
1%	5
	N=386 N=386 26% 14% 21% 8% 13% 12% 4%

q413: Which of the following best represents your total combined annual household income?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Less than \$49,000	40%	240
\$50,000 to \$100,000	38%	230
\$101,000 to \$150,000	12%	74
Over \$150,000	6%	39
Not sure	3%	18

q241: What is the highest level of education you achieved?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
High School or Graduate or less	28%	170
Some college/ associate degree	36%	218
Bachelor's Degree	25%	148
Post-graduate	10%	62
Not sure	0%	3

q21: Please specify your ethnicity

Total	Total
N=601	601
N=601	601
67%	400
12%	75
7%	44
9%	56
4%	26
	N=601 N=601 67% 12% 7% 9%

q7: When you think about your political beliefs, do you think of yourself as a liberal or conservative?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Very Liberal	13%	77

Somewhat Liberal	16%	97
Somewhat Conservative	26%	156
Very Conservative	14%	86
Moderate	28%	167
Unsure	3%	18

q298: Do you believe the COUNTRY is headed on the right track or is it going in the wrong direction?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Right Track	21%	126
Wrong Direction	68%	409
Unsure	11%	66

q306: Do you believe Nevada is headed on the right track or is it going in the wrong direction?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Right Track	31%	188
Wrong Direction	42%	255
Unsure	26%	158

q286: How important are the following issues when deciding your vote for President next fall?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Pursuing equal rights for all	7%	40
Protecting a woman's right to choose	14%	84
Improving healthcare access and affordability	8%	49
Reducing inflation	23%	136
Improving the economy	22%	131
Securing the southern border	11%	64
Fighting illegal immigration	13%	76
Not sure	3%	21

q396: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Bottom 2	41%	249
Strongly Approve	18%	106
Somewhat Approve	24%	143
Not sure	5%	30
Somewhat Disapprove	16%	96
Strongly Disapprove	38%	226
Top 2	54%	322
Mean	7.53	7.53
Median	3.00	3.00
Standard Deviation	20.79	20.79

q397: Do you approve or disapprove of the job the following public officials are doing?

Governor Joe Lombardo

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Strongly Approve	17%	104
Somewhat Approve	34%	204
Not sure	19%	114
Somewhat Disapprove	14%	84
Strongly Disapprove	16%	95

US Senator Catherine Cortez Masto

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Strongly Approve	18%	107
Somewhat Approve	26%	155
Not sure	24%	142
Somewhat Disapprove	15%	93
Strongly Disapprove	17%	104

US Senator Jacky Rosen

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Strongly Approve	25%	153

Somewhat Approve	27%	163
Not sure	19%	116
Somewhat Disapprove	13%	78
Strongly Disapprove	15%	91

Attorney General Aaron Ford

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Strongly Approve	7%	43
Somewhat Approve	18%	109
Not sure	53%	320
Somewhat Disapprove	11%	69
Strongly Disapprove	10%	60

q292: Please read the following list of public officials and companies and indicate whether you have a favorable or unfavorable view of them.

Top 2 Summary

	Total	Total
Top 2 Summary (Average %)	N=1497	1,497
Joe Biden	53%	317
Donald J. Trump	50%	301
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.	40%	240
Cornel West	23%	136
Jill Stein	22%	134
Sam Brown	33%	200
Jacky Rosen	28%	169

Mean Summary

	Total	Total
Total	3.54	3.54
Joe Biden	2.90	2.90
Donald J. Trump	2.86	2.86
Robert F. Kennedy Jr.	3.34	3.34
Cornel West	4.54	4.54
Jill Stein	4.64	4.64
Sam Brown	3.58	3.58
Jacky Rosen	2.90	2.90

Joe Biden

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Bottom 2	41%	248
Very Favorable	21%	125
Somewhat Favorable	20%	123
No Opinion	6%	34
I'm unaware of who this person is.	0%	2
Somewhat Unfavorable	13%	79
Very Unfavorable	40%	238
Top 2	53%	317
Mean	2.90	2.90
Median	3.00	3.00
Standard Deviation	1.30	1.30

Donald J. Trump

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Bottom 2	44%	263
Very Favorable	25%	149
Somewhat Favorable	19%	114
No Opinion	5%	29
I'm unaware of who this person is.	1%	8
Somewhat Unfavorable	9%	54
Very Unfavorable	41%	247
Top 2	50%	301
Mean	2.86	2.86
Median	3.00	3.00
Standard Deviation	1.37	1.37

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Bottom 2	34%	207
Very Favorable	6%	39
Somewhat Favorable	28%	168
No Opinion	21%	127
I'm unaware of who this person is.	4%	27
Somewhat Unfavorable	21%	126
Very Unfavorable	19%	114
Top 2	40%	240
Mean	3.34	3.34
Median	3.00	3.00
Standard Deviation	1.37	1.37

Cornel West

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Bottom 2	12%	74
Very Favorable	3%	19
Somewhat Favorable	9%	55
No Opinion	37%	222
I'm unaware of who this person is.	28%	169
Somewhat Unfavorable	11%	69
Very Unfavorable	11%	67
Top 2	23%	136
Mean	4.54	4.54
Median	5.00	5.00
Standard Deviation	1.40	1.40

Jill Stein

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Bottom 2	9%	57
Very Favorable	2%	11
Somewhat Favorable	8%	46
No Opinion	40%	243
I'm unaware of who this person is.	28%	167
Somewhat Unfavorable	11%	66
Very Unfavorable	11%	68
Top 2	22%	134

Mean	4.64	4.64
Median	5.00	5.00
Standard Deviation	1.30	1.30

Sam Brown

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Bottom 2	32%	194
Very Favorable	10%	62
Somewhat Favorable	22%	132
No Opinion	23%	140
I'm unaware of who this person is.	11%	67
Somewhat Unfavorable	13%	79
Very Unfavorable	20%	121
Top 2	33%	200
Mean	3.58	3.58
Median	4.00	4.00
Standard Deviation	1.56	1.56

Jacky Rosen

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Bottom 2	50%	300
Very Favorable	24%	146
Somewhat Favorable	26%	154
No Opinion	17%	101
I'm unaware of who this person is.	5%	31

Somewhat Unfavorable	13%	80
Very Unfavorable	15%	89
Top 2	28%	169
Mean	2.90	2.90
Median	3.00	3.00
Standard Deviation	1.58	1.58

q351: If the election for U.S. President were being held today, who would you vote for?

Total	Total
N=601	601
N=601	601
40%	241
37%	220
9%	54
2%	12
1%	9
11%	65
	N=601 N=601 40% 37% 9% 2% 1%

q398: And what if the race for President was just between Joe Biden and Donald Trump? Who would you vote for?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Donald Trump	47%	280
Joe Biden	44%	263
Not sure	10%	58

q400: If the election for U.S. Senate were being held today, who would you vote for?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Republican Sam Brown	33%	201
Democrat Jacky Rosen	47%	284
Independent Chris Cunningham	4%	22
Unsure	16%	94

q422: Would you vote for a ballot measure that would increase the penalty to life in prison for sex trafficking a minor child and paying for sex with a minor child?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Strongly support	74%	446
Somewhat support	15%	88
Not sure	8%	48
Somewhat oppose	3%	17
Strongly oppose	0%	2

q394: When you cast your ballot in the 2024 election, which method do you intend to use?

	Total	Total
Total	N=601	601
Total (Unweighted)	N=601	601
Vote by mail	34%	206
In-person but early	38%	226
In-person on Election Day	28%	169

q410: And do you plan on sending your ballot through the mail or do you prefer to hand it in yourself?

	Total	Total
Total	N=206	206
Total (Unweighted)	N=206	206
Mail it in	79%	162
Hand it in	16%	32
Not sure	6%	12